

PUBLIC NOTICE

IMPORTANT INFORMATION ABOUT YOUR DRINKING WATER

Reporting Requirements Not Met for Richmond Water Supply Board

PWS# RI1000040

The Richmond Water Supply Board water system violated a drinking water standard over the past year. Although this was not an emergency, as our customers, you have the right to know what happened and what we did to correct the situation.

We are required to report the results of monitoring of your drinking water for specific contaminants on a regular basis. Results of regular monitoring are an indicator of whether or not your drinking water meets health standards. For the compliance period October 1, 2018 to October 31, 2018, the proper samples were collected, but they were not submitted to the State from our lab on time.

What should I do?

There is nothing you need to do at this time. You do not need to boil your water or take other actions.

What is being done?

Nothing needs to be done at this time. Results were submitted one day past the due date which triggered the Health Department requirement for this notice.

For more information, please contact Eric LaFramboise our Water Operator at 800-624-2327

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

DATED: 11/4/19